No. 816, S.]

[Published August 4, 1951.

## CHAPTER 632.

AN ACT to appropriate a sum of money therein named to the emergency board for the purchase of a painted portrait of former Governor Oscar Rennebohm.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

There is appropriated from the general fund to the emergency board a sum of money, not to exceed \$1,500, for the purpose of purchasing a painted portrait of former Governor Oscar Rennebohm as a permanent tribute to his administration.

Approved July 13, 1951.